N e - N R W N

b B3 = e e e ek ek ek ek ek e
L — R~ - - e .U 7 I N P S 5 R R

NN b
OQ‘-JG’\U!&&N

W W W W W
& WoN= o W

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{Approving FY2013 Pisinemo District Administration Modification/Amendment No. 1
in the Amount 0f $28,100.00 and Adding Additional Langnage to R&M Building and
Salarxy Justification)

RESOLUTION NO. 13-233

WHEREAS, the Tohono O’'cdham Legislative Conncil and Budget & Finance Committee has
reviewed a proposal from Pisinemo District Administration to modify and amend its
FY 2013 operating budget; and

WHEREAS, the modification willdeductvarious amounts from Line Items #610-Salaries, 640-Per
Diems, 720-Office Supplies, 751-Lease and Rental, and 778-Renovation and Alterations
for a total amounnt of $28,100.00 to increase Line Items #620-Fringe Benefits, 630-
Insarance, 710-Utilities, 711-Telephone, 771-R&M Vehicle in the total amount of
$28,100.00; and

WHEREAS, the amendmentwillinclude changing the number of sammer yonth workers from 10
to 11 position’s; and

WHEREAS, the R&M Building Justification will inclade additional wording to read (may also be
nsed for community home exterminations).

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approvestherequest
from Pisinemo District Administration to modify and amend its FY2013 Operating
Budget in the amount of $28,100.00 and inclnde additional wording to budget
justifications for line items: R&M Building and Salaries.

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the
District Chairperson and any designated officials to expend and administer the budget
as attached, provided that any amendments affecting the funds or funding level be
submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative/District
Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 20™ Day
of JUNE, 2013 at a meeting at which a qguorum was present with a vote of 2,946.5 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and -0- ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article VI,
Section 1 (d}2) and (3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Timothy Joaquin, Legislative Chairman

@dayoi‘ %lg&‘@ ,2013




VOIS N bW N =

RESOLUTION NO. 13-233

{Approving FY2013 Pisinemo District Administration Modification/Amendment No. 1 in the Amount of
$28,100.00 and Adding Additional Language to R&M Building and Salary Justification)

Page20f2

ATTEST:

Evonne Wilson_._Esgj_slaﬁve Secretary

Fb aayof ~fun’ , 2013.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman 10f the Tohono O'odham
Nation on the day of i £ » 2013 at 2 n’é Z o'clock, 2 M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Sectioft 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and willbecome effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
sanbmittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

] O / <
Timothy Joaguin, Legislative Chairman

[\A APPROVED on the 2 [ day of . 2013
f
[ ] DISAPPROVED at L/E fébo'clock, é M.
ﬂMMHMW /qufﬁmwmd
¥
NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Z)& day of

,2013, at_JS8 o'clock, €2 M.

A

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 13-233

ACTION: APPROVING FY2013 PISINEMO DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT NO. 1 IN THE
AMOUNT OF $28,100.00 AND ADDING ADDITIONAL LANGUAGE TO R&M BUILDING AND SALARY

JUSTIFICATION
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN BARBARA HAVIER SECOND: COUNCILMAN ARTHUR WILSON
DATE: JUNE 20, 2013
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. LUCINDA ALLEN 112.1
224.2 (Nicholas Jose)
2. MARY LOPEZ 112.1
( )
SELLS 1. ARTHUR WILSON 251.0
502.0 (Kimberly Mull)
2. BARBARA HAVIER 251.0
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. STEPHENS 87.1
174.2 {Anthony J. Rios)
2. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ 87.1
ohn Fendenheim)
SAN XAVIER 1. HILARION CAMPUS 112.1
224.2 ( )
2. ADAM ANDREWS 112.1
( )
SAN LUCY 1. DIANA MANUEL 109.8
219.6 (Gloria Ramirez)
2. JANA MONTANA 109.8
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 105.3
210.6 (Tony Murrietta)
2. ](EDWARD MANUEL, SR. 105.3
)
HICKIWAN 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ 98.45
196.9 (Michelle Ortega)
' 2. SANDRA ORTEGA 98.45
(Manuel Osequeda, Jr.)
HIA CED 1. LORRAINE EILER 9.8
19.6 (Jolene Garcia)
2. MICHAEL FLORES 9.8
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 120.5
241.0 (Floyd Flores)
2. PAMELA ANGHILL 120.5
{Jeffery Antone, Sr.)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 128.65
257.3 ( )
2. LORETTA LEWIS 128.65 X
(Louis Johnson)
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 159.6
319.2 (Marlakay C. Henry)
2. BILLMAN LOPEZ 159.6
( )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 178.85 X
357.7 (Roberta Harvey)
2. VERNON J. SMITH 178.85
(Gloria Zazueta)
TOTAL 2,946.5 | 2,946.5 -0- -0- -0-




